

MARKET RELEASE

19 December 2014

Mirabela Nickel Limited

SUSPENSION FROM OFFICIAL QUOTATION

The securities of Mirabela Nickel Limited (the "Company") will be suspended from official quotation immediately at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement in relation to an operational and company update.

Security Code: MBN

Elizabeth Harris **Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)**

Level 21, Allendale Square 77 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000 Australia T: +61 8 9324 1177
F: +61 8 9324 2171
E: info@mirabela.com.au
W: www.mirabela.com.au



18 December 2014

Elizabeth Harris
Principal Adviser, Listings
Australian Securities Exchange
Level 7, Exchange Plaza
2 The Esplanade
Perth WA 6000

By Email: <u>Elizabeth.harris@asx.com.au</u>

Dear Elizabeth

Mirabela Nickel Limited - Request for Voluntary Suspension

Mirabela Nickel Limited (ASX: MBN or the *Company*) requests a voluntary suspension of its equities effective from the commencement of trading on Friday, 19 December 2014 in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, pending an announcement in relation to a Company and operational update.

The Company requests that the voluntary suspension remain in place until the Company makes an announcement to the market in relation to the Company and operational update, which it expects to make in mid-late January 2015.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted, nor of any other information that it considers necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

Yours faithfully

Linda A Tompkins Company Secretary